

Order No. 10 dated 16.11.2022

P.O. is on leave. Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge, 1st Court is in-charge.

Today is fixed for filing show cause by O.P./husband.

Petitioner files hazirah.

O.P./husband files show cause prays for accepting the same on the ground stated therein.

Perused. Cause shown sufficient and accepted.

To 12.01.2023 for hearing the petitions.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Hooghly (I/C)

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Hooghly (I/C)