

Order No. 20 Dated 24.01.2024

Today is fixed for hearing.

Ptitioner files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein. Copy served.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fixing 01.03.2024 for hearing the petition dated 04.3.2023, w.o. if any in the meantime.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Hooghly

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Hooghly