

Order No. 21 dated 01.03.2024.

P.O. is on leave. Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge, 1st Court is in-charge.

Both parties file haziras.

Petitioner files W.O. against the petition. Copy served. Objection raised.

P.O. in-charge is byusy with his own file. Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix, 22.04.2024 for hearing the petition dt. 4.3.2023.

Dictated and Corrected by me,

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Hooghly(I/C)

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Hooghly (I/C)