

Mat Suit 269 of 2021

Order No. 31 dated 12.06.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the petitions dt. 09.09.2024.

Both parties file hazira.

Respondent files a petition supported by affidavit praying for setting aside the order no. 22 dated. 22.04.25 as regard visiting right of the son of the parties to the suit on the ground stated in the petition.

Petitioner also files a petition supported by affidavit praying for keeping the order no. 22 dated. 22.04.25 in abeyance as regard visiting right of the son of the parties to the suit on the ground stated in the petition.

Copies served with objection. Let the same be kept with the record.

It reveals that the petitions dt. 09.09.2024 filed by the respondent was of only for information.

So, the said petition dt. 09.09.2024 needs not be heard at this stage.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

To 06.08.2025 for hearing the petitions dt. 12.06.2025 filed by the parties, filing written objection, if any, in the meantime.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Additional District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Hooghly.

Additional District Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Hooghly.



